CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

Pasona Group Inc.

Smart Life Initiative

2021 6

5-2

14

1-7

2-4-1

64.3

17

5-2-2

56.3

100

345
56.3
64.3

18

2022 4 13

IR

03-6734-0223
2168

https://www.pasonagroup.co.jp/

27

201

20



734
100

54
613

2021 10 1

2-6

31 (i)

https://www.pasonagroup.co.jp/company/philosophy.htmi
2021 5

2021 7 21

https://www.pasonagroup.co.jp/Portals/0/resources/ir/data/presentation/2105 presen.pdf

31 (ii)

3-1 (iii)

31 (iv)

31 (v)

3-1-3

https://www.pasonagroup.co.jp/koken/

FD
4-1-1
4-9
2
2
3
3

4-10-1

1,000

Smart Life Initiative

2021 7

TCFD

13

1,000

TC



4-11-1

3-1 iv
15 5
4-11-2
4-11-3
2020
2020 2021 4
5
4-14-2
5-1
i IR IR
i IR
iii 2
IR
iv IR
\
2

https://www.pasonagroup.co.jp/ir/disclosure.html
IR 1l IR

14,763,200 37.00

3,738,500 9.37

2,803,000 7.03

2,495,600 6.26

1,027,000 2.57

CREDIT SUISSE AG HONG KONG TRUST A/C CLIENT 782,800 1.96
751,300 1.88

750,214 1.88

596,600 150

557,835 1.40




2021 11 30
1,793,091 308 2

BBT J-ESOP
750,214

2019 10 21 Tempered Investment Management LTD. 2019
10 1 2021 11 30

Tempered Investment Management LTD. 2,847,400  6.83%

_ 5
8
3 1 3
BPO PBX Omnia LINK

PO Al DX



BPO Salesforce
Circlace AGAVE SaaS

2



e

1)

o
N — [} ™ ™

— C O O T O 4 DL - . X




)




3 0 0 2 0 1

2021 6 2021 12 23 100%

BBT



14
5 341
4 52 36
14 5 2
600 50
100
1
2021 6 30
2017 8 18 10
0 30
BBT
12 BBT



CS/ES

SDG
DX

Clu

Clu Clu

Clu



o]

ICJ

TDnet

https://www.pasonagroup.co.jp/ir/info/stockholders_meeting.html
TDnet

( )
(https://www.pasonag
roup.co.jp/ir/disclosure.html)
1
IR
IR
WWW.pasonagroup.co.jp/ir
IR www.pasonagroup.co.jp/english/ir/
IR IR 8
@)
123



The Work of P
asona Group

CSR CS
R
CSR
Www.pasonagroup.co.jp/koken/
JOB HUB SQUARE Health+Care
2
Walk with PASONA 2015 4
2021 3
500 2021

500
2021

2021
1,794




@
@
©)
@)
(5) ClU
(6)

@
®)

@)
@
®

) clu

@)
@
®)

4)

@)

)
®) clu

4)

@)
@

@)

@



@)
@

@)
@

Clu



IR TDnet
TDnet

Clu



& 1AL — b 1N AR E

L - AT
SRR R
ST
(H2%)




< ERFEENC BT SR PR AR >

HFGESINEI
J‘Eﬂ#ﬁ;ﬁf‘wT
IRE

&
| |2
WRREEEE | BBEE |2
r _%
2

—>wioin | | [mpnan | [ Erond| | DREEE

EiRstoiiEEl BRStoBREE BHEFEILoBREEHR E

[

HHEBMBIU T L —TEH
REPE, REBE REEH




[EvfsieeMiER (REL 2R vy ) ]

EEHER

Ger  wazau it A
E8 B¥ | gasen

o AL L : ._.-.- e FEFLIEY e AE tmh'ﬁgli
5 o %> e e _;;a"‘"‘E Lo e
JL%FF::E J\#?ﬁﬂ% $¥m% )3, H E’j'-'. = T E1:-'I_:1-'ff]
GAE  TTYRD
[ @ @ @ &
BTG AL
L] @ D &
FREE BeAL . . . .
PELE '-n? . . . .
hirtE  DAER . . . .
m.-f: L] SIERSER . .
o o o | o
EaSaA
LEmn TR Fi s
il = ¢ * o N
T
[ Ems=A |




